
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015245-2022 

Contract

HR Consultancy Service

The Rivers C of E Academy Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015245
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032a99  
Published 31 May 2022, 3:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Rivers C of E Academy Trust

School House, School Lane, Cutnall Green

Droitwich, Worcester

WR9 0PH

Contact

Alison Ragbourne

Email

aragbourne@riverscofe.co.uk

Telephone

+44 905953858

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015245-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015245-2022
mailto:aragbourne@riverscofe.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.riverscofe.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42907

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.riverscofe.co.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42907


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HR Consultancy Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79414000 - Human resources management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HR consultancy service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £66,159 / Highest offer: £145,848 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Remotely and attendance at trust sites in Worcestershire and the wider West Midlands
region.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Rivers C of E Academy Trust is seeking to procure an HR Consultancy Service for 3
years' duration, see the tender specification for details about our trust, our schools and
our service requirements

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Added value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Please detail additional service/product options that are available but outside of the
service specification and include full pricing information.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009214

/Notice/009214-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Worcestershire County Council

County Hall, Spetchley Road

Worcester

WR52NP

Telephone

+44 7711486229

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 7

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Lowest offer: £66,159 / Highest offer: £145,848 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This tender is now subject to a 10-day standstill period after which the contract will be
signed.

(MT Ref:226459)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:13:06+0000
	TCPDF




